3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S EF?V() LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPY;GAHTRZOT BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. NIV FWEEBW Eég?%R SEZTW 1U9P59G9A7U26E - - P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NUMBE R REV FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP 1| ORIGINAL 1TMAR2011 | GH | 6B
A RELEASED 10JUN201T | LG TE
P54 55— e N —CRMP—HE G HT—AD ST - SUPERSEDED BY 21502381 T TR 11023852 e e T os
e PN AT R HT—AD ST - SUPERSEDED BY 2150238-2
e e — S +56+45—5—/— SUPERSEDED BY 2150238-5
21504456 SER NON—CRIMP—HFFGHTADIHST -2 501456 L SUPERSEDED BY 2150238-6
o NONE FHHE—ERTHP—HETOHT—ABIUST - SUPERSEDED BY 2150238-7 -t ottt 211979871 [DETENT PIA 1241
121501457 | 4 * SPARE_PARTS K17 : o I B LA T F R Y TS I R MR X
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE - | | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |[2.79 (. 110 in) - - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
INSUL |4.57 (.180 in) P - 2 1 2 | - | - 2168084-7 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 1240
APPL INSTRUCTIONS S e e 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-10390 L] S e - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC - 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTIN-FASTON 250 SERIES C Lt 82228077 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | S D .
— - | | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
0. 4075 T0mm (.213-.223 in) ¢.o4-4. 3lmm (. 100-. 170in) - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
TERMINAL M 114-2025 - ) R 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPL SPEC - i A A 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
44iTERMINALS APPLIED AN - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE TABLE  |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
A2100 -1 D-A42100-] 140808-23 150603-7 - | - - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
A2100-72 D-42100-7 1 -140808- 1 150604-7 - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 197
- | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
42100-3 140608 - | 1-140808-2 102314 | - | | | | 2119956-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
42100-9 140808~ ¢ 150603~ 1 N T N IR 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 167
-2l 2 2] 2] 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
- - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
-3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-4 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 3.0 |62
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FINE ADJUST - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
STZE P mml INCH ] REF SETTING - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
C 1 4AWG or 2. 5mm? 1 .60+.05 [.063+.0021 3.1 - S R A 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 158
> mm 2 I 57+ 05 [ 062+ 002] 3.6 -3 3] 3] 3] 3 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 157
I 5mm?2 1 A2 05 [ 056 007 5.1 - S 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 156
T6AWG or 1mm? 1 374+ 05 [.0544+ 0021 5.7 - |22 222 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 199
18AWG or 0.75mm? | . 224 .05 [. 048+ 002] 7.3 |2 j 2 j 222 ] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoWS, M3 124
-2l 222 986965- | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-2l 222 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 15?7
- - - - 2119792-2  |PAWL, EF, AIR 151
o\| - | | | | | 1-1976055-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
S e I 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
E!!ﬂ S N N N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- - - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁ: MDD Seanr bane - | | | | 2119655-5  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 146
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 145
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W - 1 1 1 21193691 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED |44
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | cO1956571  |oLR, DAL, RoHy (WS X 2y) 14l
 CHEET SUPPLIED WITH THF APPLICATOR. - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED — w w 1 W e P A =
T A Tt - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
- | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A I N N I 1-18026-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 1733
6. FOR THE PACIFIC VERSION OF THIS APPLICATOR, SEE LOG 2150145-9 - | | | | 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 131
Zﬁx GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 257 B N L B A A c168064-> | SHes, LOW AEAD, Rofo, WA X o0 150
: ' -2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 129
Azi.MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - W W W W 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -2l 222 1320906 -1 STUD, THREADED 125
Zﬁx APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS. ] W W W W | 702371-6  |PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE |24
- | | | | 240825-? PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-2l 222 2-22281-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 122
- | 1 1 1 1 17523731 DRAG 120
-2l 222 1901259-5  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 118
S A S A O A 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 11T
- | | | | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
N - | | | | | 240833-? PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
N - | | | | | 690495-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
R TI R R RIE T N | | | | | 1333219-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
e oo N - | | | | | 690474-3 BLADE, SLUG ]
CONVERT TO RETROFIT KIT | o4'sTs RTQ D - | | | | 1901681-5  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
MECHANTICAL 21199491 56 S L L N O O O 5-240641-5 | SPACER 5
PNEUMATIC 2119950- 1 56 - 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 - | 1 1 1 1 238009-1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
SERVO 2119951 -1 135 AND 240 S A N - 2079988- 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1250 N | | | | | 2119582-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- S - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1249 - | | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- S - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N | | | | | 1-456408-8& |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i -77|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T SRR o ERE A T Tl e Bnt T SR T ﬁ%ngleémiill = TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI{’EY — et Sburg’ T
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18MARZ20 11 | NAME
- G.BAILEY Ocean End Feed
@ EEEE %?3 PRODFCTSPEC Aflantic S%y}e Applicator
i 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC 4+0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150145 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc NEE REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. B B e T a— U ——
SEE SHEET 1
AIR FEED
MECH. PRE FEED
—
=
O —
0
)
y 0
O
- ()
O
w
MECH POST FEED
=
— 17,01
[.670]
— \ J ﬁ i T T T v o TTIARZ0T] — TE Comnect ity
I ey OMAREOT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
_|~DU DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T8MAR20 11 [namE
mm G AAlLLY Ocean End Feed
Ve e Atlantic Style Applicator
0.13 - -
éig i g Etg 10.013 APPLICATION SPEC
HOLDDOWN SET-UP 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150145 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR s s R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




